1 PS7055G         10/01/04
Block Diagram
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Features
• Single 3.3V/5V supply operation
• Rail-To-Rail Operation
• Very Low Distortion: 2%

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI5L200L L 16-pin TSSOP
PI5L200LE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin TSSOP
PI5L200Q Q 16-pin QSOP
PI5L200QE Q Pb-free & Green, 16-pin QSOP
PI5L200W W 16-pin SOIC
PI5L200WE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC